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RECOVERY ZONE BOND PROJECT POOL APPLICATIONS 

Recovery Zone Facility Bonds 
COMM. AV. 

PROJECT ECNO. JOB WW HR. L/T/E LEVR TOTAL REQUST'D RECOM'D 
Appl. # APPLICANT PROJECT NAME Qualified Business COUNTY NEED CREATION PROG. BENEFITS WAGE USE G PTS PTS AMOUNT AMOUNT 

ARRA-050 
ARRA-048 
ARRA-049 

CSCDA 
California Enterprise Development Authority 
California Municipal Finance Authority 

Cruzio Building Renovation and Data Center Project 
Redondo Beach Hotel Development Project 
Foster Dairy Farms Project 

The Internet Store, Inc. (Neklason-Dolgenos Trust) 
TRCF Redondo, LLC 
Foster Dairy Farms 

Santa Cruz 
Los Angeles 
Stanislaus 

5 
10 
10 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Tentativ

5 
5 
0 

e Total -

20 
13 

0 
RZFB Re

0 
0 
0 

-allocation Pool: 

30 
28 
10 

$2,758,770 $2,758,770 
$25,175,000 $25,175,000 

$5,200,000 $5,200,000 
$33,133,770 $33,133,770 

Incomplete due to lack of a qualified business 
ARRA-046 City of Pasadena Rose Bowl Public Improvements and Renovation Project Not identified Los Angeles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7,400,000 $0 

Incomplete due to lack of performance deposit, credit enhan
ARRA-047 City of Pasadena 

cement and Inducement Resolution 
Urth Caffe Project Urth Pasadena Development, LLC Los Angeles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $4,000,000 $0 

The information presented here is preliminary and is made available for informational purposes only. The information is not binding on the Committee or its staff.  It does not represent any final decision of the Committee and should not be relied upon as such.  Interested 
parties are cautioned that any action taken in reliance on the preliminary information is taken at the parties’ own risk as the information presented is subject to change at any time until formally adopted by the Committee at a duly noticed meeting. 
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